POLE CHART Notes:
PoEPART | HEmeHT | reenr | OO L | SHAFT DIMERSIONS AND DETALLS BASE PLATE DETAILS TOP PLATE PART I.  DESIGN STANDARDS: AASHTO 200I-Standard Specifications for Structural
NMBER oo (e | PEFLECGTION © | DEFLECTION TION PART NMBER LENGTH | AFB (R | AFT O | THR® (0 | DV (W DBT (W MATERIAL PART NMBER "B THICK NABER Support for Highway, Signs, Luminaires, and Traffic Signals.
o meh @ 55 mph © 20 mph () N Design wind speed ~ 90 mph
90i8-16-0001-25 | 25 51 o8 02" o 200-16-01-00V-25 | 25 125 ol845 34.05 Z141 AlGH 8RS0 | 211-16-01-001-25 D 210-00-1.04-018-25 1.2, Deslign Iife/recurrence Interval - 50 years.
dois-le-o00l-20 | 30 | €31 o oz o' 200-l6-0l-00180 | 30 ™) 01345 4063 2141 | Aloll 6R50 | 211-16-01-001-30 |- 210-00-L04-0i8-25 15 ;gidinga(‘gt?;'m;;“o; S‘LAP‘;'ZQ' ft. @ 2 ft above top of pole and (1) Dish -
qois-1-0001-35 | 35 ) 14* o4 oz 200-16-01-001-85 5 145 01845 4541 2141 Aloll 6RB0 | 211-16-01-001-85 -4 | 210-00404-013-25 2. WELDING: All welding per latest edition of AWS Structural Welding Code DI.I
qoi-i6~0o0i-40 | 40 Had 135° o4 oz 200-16-01-001-40 | 40 155 10 376 4831 808 AST2 6RE0 | 21-16-01-001-40 -/4* | 210-00-104-013-40 5 Steel. Al stosl shail be hot i Wanized after fabricati ASTM
. " - . FINISH: steel shal ot dip galvanized after catlon as per
sois-ie-cool4s | 45 142l 14 had o 200-16-01-00l-45 5 7 " she o8 B AST2ER50_| 2-16-0-00145 i A0-00-L04-0ls45 AI23/AI53. The Sllicone content of the galvanized steel shall be 1 <=0.04% or
qo0i8-16~-0001-50 | 5O 2041 14 oz o4 200-6-01-001-50 | %50 ) M V4 593 2266 AST2 GRE0 | 211-16-01-001-50 -4 | 210-00104-0i3-48 0.15% <= Sl <=0.25%
! 1 4.  Anchor bolt plates and anchor bolts are svpplied only If required.
*Poles with 45" ¢ 50" helghts have two sections. 5. Maximum allowed detlection:1.4" @ 10 mph and 01" @ 30 mph.

6.  Customer to confirm the dimensions of the camera mounting plate (bolt circle
diameter, bolt holes # thickness) and the connection bolt size prior to
fabrication.

24 T *¥0.1345" 15 nominal thickness. Minimum thickness 1s 0.1265",
23 BILL OF MATERIALS FOR POLE ASSEMBLY
i # |arr]|  ParT MBER DESCRIPTION MATERTAL
®\‘—ﬂ l - i | 1t loee chat Base plate, 25* 5@, 25-1/2" BCD, Thickness - Sse Chart AST2 GR50
e 2 | + |see chat 16 Sided Shatt, See Chart See chart
3 | t |seechat Top Plate, 3-4/16* 1D, /2" Thick A36/A5T2 GRSO
. 4 | 1 [=-300-0010 3% 5ch40 Pips, 3-1/2" OD, Length 3-1/2° AS53 GRB
xf.ael i-1-10
)é_ - ~ Trdaes (- 5 | 1+ |210-0010401 Camera Mownting Plate, 6* 0D, 4-3/4" BCD, /2" Thick AB6/A512 GR50
@\~. { Q r 6 | | |2%0Re-FLo4 Hand Hole Ring, 5-3/8" x 12" x 2-1/2", 3/8* Thick ASTM AB6
I i | 1 | 2 |280-1A¥0B Hand Hole Tab, /4" Thick ASTM A36
? I\ FULL LENGTH } | s -] t | 2z0co-FLol Hand Hole Cover, 5-1/8" x 12-1/2", 106A Thick Aloli-50
> GALVANIZED \ 9 | 14 |154-FrN-sOll 3/8" Flat Washer Narron 12-8 55
WELD THE TENON ON THE a 10 | 2 |I51HR6-0315-08 | 3/6°16 Hex Head Regular Bolt, Length -i/4%, Full Thread 16-8 55
TOP PLATE BEFORE g N
WELDING THE TOP PLATE T &l N " \ | 280-Re-FO3 Hand Hole Ring, 4-1/4" x 6-3/4* x 2%, 1/4* Thick ASTM A36
ON THE SHAFT L l 3/16 @\‘ | !\__ 4 x | /2 12 t | 230co-Foi Hand Hole Cover, 106A Thick AlONI-50 or A36
9/4 x ; fgéiﬁ?gg L BACKUP STRIP (A36) B | + [280-cB-00001 Cover Bar, I/4* x i-1/2" Flat Bar, Length 9* ASTM AZ6
GALVANIZING I °° 2 L\ /J 14 | 1 |151-HR5-0315-23 | 3/6*16 Hex Head Regular Bolt, Length 3 16-8 55
| g 5 | | |I51-HRS-0375-10 | 3/6™16 Hex Head Regular Bolt, Length 1-1/2", Full Thread 160 55
I a0 Z 16 | 2 |i153-HRN-2005 3/8°-16 Hex Regular Nit 16-6 55
o z 11 | 1 [245--00001 J Hook, 3/6" Hot Rolled Round, Length 5116 ASTM A36
o i/4 ¥ DETAIL D BUTT 5 | 4 [1584-5005 8/8"-16 Hox Nylon-Tnsert Locknut 18-5 55
il @\~ i1z s _L WELD 14 | 4 |151-HR5-0315-185 | 3/6"16 Hex Head Regular Bolt, Length |-3/4", Stalless Stesl | ASTM F593
1 — bggNlégL*I:gERIﬁSIB:)T?%MP%L% 20 | 1 |220-50-00002-07 | cCover Plate, 4-3/4* 5@, 4-3/4* BCD, 1/8* or 10GA Thick. A36/AB0T GR5O
ETAIL B - - } - OF POLE HEIGHT BILL OF MATERIALS FOR ANCHOR BOLT CAGE
DETAIL B 21 21-TP-00iT | Anchor Plate, 23° 5G, 25-1/2% BCD, 1/2° Thick AB6IAS12 BRSO
A PP ROV E D 22 160-125-0007 | Anchor Bolt, I-/4'9, 52* Long, Galvanized 554 GRIOS or
ANCHC’)A‘R EBOLT 3 23 24 i53-H2H-GOl0 1=1/4"-7 Heavy Hex Nut ASTM Ald4 Gr2H
CAGE Manufacturer’s Pole Plan Salvanized
. 24 | & I54-FAN-GOI4 | 1-1/4* Fiat Washer Narrow, Galvanized ASTM F4306
FC-FM2 Approved For Listing As A
FC-BMI :
Pre-Approved Drawing
] 1 DRK Ic O1-06~-04 UPDATE DRAWINGS AS PER 6B MARK UPS DATED 12-30-08
WSDOT Bridge & Structures ¥
DRILL 6® By & 5 DRK 1B 12-20-08 UPDATE DRAWINGS AS PER 6B MARK UPS DATED 12-17-08
HOLE FOR Y — Date—glj-%m DRK. IA 12-11-08 UPDATE DRAWINGS AS PER GB MARK UPS DATED 12-11-08
GROUNDING BOLT @ ki
? Bep 25 12 LB REV DATE DESCRIPTION
g g g g - CAMERA POLES
& = & o
0 “ § x ¥
S
g B A g 4 STATE OF WASHINGTON
b= THK » ASSEMBLY DETAILS
SEE CHART I éa\ ‘ y
REVISION: OA
O =]
Sl ; f ) American Pole Structures LLG.
N T l( 3)/3 4 L SHEET SIZE: B
4) HOLES
N I _ V2 x| 3/4 APPROVED B DAB Sedro Woolley, WA
D ¥ SLOTTED HOLES (4) [ A PH:360-855-071371 FX:360-8655-1692
X FOR | /49 - -
O
DETAIL A % ANCHOR PLATE BASE PLATE  ANGHORBOLTS DATE: 01-06-08 (
e o) DETAIL DETAIL DRANN: DRK - -
o 21i-TP-ooH
= SHEET: 20f 2




